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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 15 Bruce Bochy, Manager
6  Tim Flannery, Third Base 39 Roberto Kelly, First Base
31 Hensley Meulens, Hitting 26 Mark Gardner, Bullpen
19 Dave Righetti, Pitching 23 Ron Wotus, Bench

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 12 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
 1 Eric Patterson L/R OF 
 2 Cliff Pennington S/R IF 
 3 Eric Chavez (DL) L/R IF
 4 Coco Crisp S/R OF
 5 Kevin Kouzmanoff R/R IF
 6 Travis Buck (DL) L/R OF
 7 Adam Rosales R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki  R/R C
 10 Daric Barton L/R IF
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 14 Mark Ellis R/R IF
 18 Gabe Gross L/R OF
 21 Ryan Sweeney L/L OF
 32 Jack Cust L/R OF
 50 Jake Fox R/R IF
  

SAN FRANCISCO GIANTS (22-20)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (22-22)

  Pitchers:
 13 Jerry Blevins L/L P 
 15 Ben Sheets R/R P
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R P
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R P
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R P
 44 John Meloan (DL) R/R P
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L P
 48 Michael Wuertz R/R P
 49 Brett Anderson (DL) L/L P
 51 Dallas Braden L/L P
 53 Trevor Cahill R/R P
 54 Vin Mazzaro R/R P
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L P
 56 Craig Breslow L/L P
 57 Cedrick Bowers S/L P
 58 Justin Duchscherer (DL) R/R P
 66 Tyson Ross R/R P

   Position Players:
 1 Bengie Molina R/R C
 2 Emmanuel Burris (DL) S/R IF
 5 Juan Uribe  R/R IF
 7 Mark DeRosa (DL) R/R OF
 10 Travis Ishikawa L/L IF
 12 Nate Schierholtz L/R OF
 16 Edgar Renteria R/R IF
 17 Aubrey Huff L/R IF
 20 John Bowker L/L OF
 21 Freddy Sanchez R/R IF
 22 Eli Whiteside R/R C
 33 Aaron Rowand R/R OF
 34 Matt Downs R/R IF
 48 Pablo Sandoval S/R IF
 56 Andres Torres S/R OF

  Pitchers:
 18 Matt Cain R/R P 
 37 Todd Wellemeyer R/R P
 38 Brian Wilson R/R P
 41 Jeremy Affeldt L/L P
 45 Dan Runzler L/L P
 46 Santiago Casilla R/R P
 52 Brandon Medders(DL) R/R P
 53 Denny Bautista  R/R P
 54 Sergio Romo R/R P
 55 Tim Lincecum L/R P
 57 Jonathan Sanchez L/L P
 59 Guillermo Mota R/R P
 75 Barry Zito L/L P

SAN FRANCISCO ROSTER

 56 Andres TORRES, RF (.290, 2, 12)

 21 Freddy SANCHEZ, 2B (.267, 0, 1)

 48 Pablo SANDOVAL, 3B (.283, 3, 14)

 17 Aubrey HUFF, 1B (.284, 4, 20)

 5 Juan URIBE, DH (.275, 5, 25)

 33 Aaron ROWAND, CF (.248, 5, 18)

 16 Edgar RENTERIA, SS (.312, 1, 10)

 20 John BOWKER, LF (.225, 3, 8)

 22 Eli WHITESIDE, C (.311, 2, 6)

 11 Rajai DAVIS, CF (.250, 1, 15)

 10 Daric BARTON, 1B (.269, 2, 16)

 8 Kurt SUZUKI, C (.262, 4, 15)

 5 Kevin KOUZMANOFF, 3B (.257, 3, 21)

 7 Adam ROSALES, LF (.269, 3, 15)

 14 Mark ELLIS, 2B (.294, 0, 3)

 50 Jake FOX, DH (.200, 1, 8)

 18 Gabe GROSS, RF (.254, 0, 4)

 2 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.236, 3, 17)

15 RHP Ben SHEETS (2-3, 5.66) 

Today’s Umpires:
HP 91 Brian KNIGHT
1B 53 Greg GIBSON 
2B 12 Gerry DAVIS*
3B 34 Sam HOLBROOK
*Crew chief

About Today’s Game:   Offi cial Scorer: Chuck Dybdal  
Giveaway: Dallas Braden poster (15,000 fans)
Pre-Game Presentation/Ceremonial First Pitch: Marin Catholic High School’s Gunnar Sandberg

A’s Upcoming Games:
May 25 BAL LHP Dallas Braden (4-4, 3.45) vs.RHP Jeremy Guthrie (2-4, 3.86) 4:05 pm CSNCA
May 26 BAL RHP Trevor Cahill (2-2, 3.68) vs. LHP Brian Matusz (2-4, 5.26) 4:05 pm CSNCA 

San Francisco Giants vs. Oakland Athletics · Sunday, May 23, 2010    · 1:05 pm    · CSNCA

57 LHP Jonathan SANCHEZ (2-3, 3.06)


